
Tour Overall 2019
QPARKS FREESKI TOUR

FREESKI MEN

Rank Last Name First Name Nation Birth Tour Points

1 Noel Walser AUT 2003 496

2 Leon Ernhofer GER 2000 379

3 Florian Pale AUT 2005 325

4 David Wolf AUT 2001 308

5 Daniel Bacher AUT 2004 300

6 Luis Ernhofer AUT 2003 266

7 Noah Ressel AUT 2004 255

8 Samuel Cherlias AUT 2003 221

9 Fabian Tschiderer AUT 2005 201

10 Patrick Schuchter AUT 1998 185

10 Matej Svancer CZE 2004 185

11 Luca Minigher ITA 1995 150

12 Paul Schweiger AUT 2002 138

13 Andreas Penz AUT 2007 136

14 Peter Mangold GER 1999 130

15 Luis Resch AUT 2004 116

16 Florian Huter AUT 1999 113

17 Nicolay Nordahl NOR 1998 100

17 Cyrill Hunziker SUI 1992 100

18 Daniel Camish GBR 2003 99

19 Maximilian Speer AUT 2002 91

20 Tobias Höhenwarter AUT 2003 90

21 Brian Scherl AUT 2004 87

22 Maxi Moosbrugger AUT 2008 75

23 Jan Koutny AUT 2003 71

23 Raphael Walser AUT 2004 71

23 Daniel Furlan AUT 2005 71

24 Leo Buchholz GER 2004 70

24 Maj Štirn SLO 1997 70

24 Micha Hilpert SUI 1997 70

25 José Boll GER 1996 66

26 Patrick Tafeit AUT 2005 63

27 Alexander Wolf AUT 2006 61

28 Luca Exenberger AUT 1994 60

28 Leo Rupp SUI 2001 60

28 Nicco Huber AUT 2002 60

28 Sander D'helft BEL 1996 60

28 Moritz Mairhuber AUT 2002 60

29 Ward Nelissen BEL 1996 56

29 Guglielmo Bigoni ITA 1998 54

30 Luca Schmalschläger GER 2000 50

30 Loris Rudigier AUT 2006 50

30 Patrick Kemke SUI 2003 50

31 Bailey Webster GBR 2006 47

32 Matteo Schmalschläger GER 2000 45

32 Philip Schmider ITA 2001 45

33 Hannes Wieser AUT 2004 43

34 Sami Lindsberg FIN 1996 40

34 Florian Mühlebach SUI 1994 40

35 Martin Hotter AUT 2003 36

35 Mani Lerchbaumer AUT 2001 36

36 Peer Esser GER 1981 32

37 Tobias Dialer AUT 2002 31

38 Silvan Borra SUI 2005 28

39 Tobi Kolb AUT 2003 27
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40 Lars Ruchti SUI 2006 25

41 Raphael Erhart AUT 2006 22

41 Lukas Mittermayr AUT 2002 22

41 Nico Kaufmann SUI 2008 22

42 Hunter Gray NED 2004 20

42 Jordan Belian HU 1997 20

43 Christian Gander AUT 1999 18

43 Maxime Lemaitre BEL 1996 18

43 Tobias Huber AUT 2001 18

43 Maximilian Naglmayr AUT 2005 18

44 Thomas Stessens BEL 1995 15

45 Tyler Stubbington GBR 2004 14

45 Sandro Baur GER 2003 14

45 Michel Bienz SUI 2001 14

46 Michael Teutsch ITA 2004 13

46 Norbert Hettegger AUT 1996 13

46 Joel Bühler SUI 1992 13

47 Jan Ledergerber SUI 1997 12

47 Johannes Meier GER 1994 12

47 Philipp Rainalter ITA 1998 12

48 Leon Gramm SUI 2000 11

48 Tobias Zaros ITA 2004 11

48 Mathias Voithofer AUT 2001 11

49 Laurin Stecher ITA 2004 10

49 Adrian Thoeni ITA 2006 10

49 Michael Wiedler SUI 1999 10

50 Lino Hensold GER 2006 9

50 André Hohenegger ITA 2004 9

50 Daniel Gander AUT 1996 9

50 Tobias Mahrer SUI 2001 9

51 Ivan Blaas ITA 2004 8

51 Noel Gruber AUT 2003 8

51 Cerin Althaus SUI 2004 8

52 Maxim Zurflüh SUI 2008 7

52 David Seifert GER 2002 7

52 Robin Heinisch ITA 2002 7

53 Zeno Guntern SUI 1993 6

54 Tim Egger SUI 2008 5

54 Jakob Höll AUT 2003 5

54 Yelle D'Helft BEL 2004 5

55 Lukas Bleuer SUI 2007 4

55 Moritz Süsser AUT 2002 4

56 Luca Ledergerber SUI 1997 3

56 Elia Wieser AUT 2003 3

57 Tariel Pollin AUT 2003 2

57 Maximilian Lainer AUT 2002 2

58 Nik Howson AUT 2006 1

FREESKI GROM MEN

Rank Last Name First Name Nation Birth Tour Points

1 Fabian Tschiderer AUT 2005 471

2 Florian Pale AUT 2005 440

3 Daniel Bacher AUT 2004 300

4 Raphael Walser AUT 2004 267

5 Luis Resch AUT 2004 266

5 Brian Scherl AUT 2004 266

6 Noah Ressel AUT 2004 255
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7 Maxi Moosbrugger AUT 2008 246

8 Andreas Penz AUT 2007 240

9 Matej Svancer CZE 2004 200

10 Patrick Tafeit AUT 2005 190

11 Alexander Wolf AUT 2006 186

12 Daniel Furlan AUT 2005 171

12 Bailey Webster GBR 2006 171

13 Hannes Wieser AUT 2004 151

14 Loris Rudigier AUT 2006 150

15 Leo Buchholz GER 2004 100

16 Silvan Borra SUI 2005 85

17 Maximilian Naglmayr AUT 2005 82

18 Lars Ruchti SUI 2006 70

18 Hunter Gray NED 2004 70

19 Raphael Erhart AUT 2006 65

20 Nico Kaufmann SUI 2008 60

21 Tyler Stubbington GBR 2004 50

22 Adrian Thoeni ITA 2006 40

22 Yelle D'Helft BEL 2004 40

23 Cerin Althaus SUI 2004 36

24 Michael Teutsch ITA 2004 32

24 Lino Hensold GER 2006 32

24 Maxim Zurflüh SUI 2008 32

25 Laurin Stecher ITA 2004 28

25 Tim Egger SUI 2008 28

25 Nik Howson AUT 2006 28

26 André Hohenegger ITA 2004 25

26 Lukas Bleuer SUI 2007 25

27 Ivan Blaas ITA 2004 22

27 Daniel Hoffmann AUT 2005 22

28 Dominik Strolz AUT 2006 14

FREESKI WOMEN

Rank Last Name First Name Nation Birth Tour Points

1 Muriel Mohr GER 2006 500

2 Sarah Schönach AUT 2005 425

3 Victoria Ressel AUT 2002 380

4 Emma Spiss AUT 2005 270

5 Greta Staudacher AUT 2005 265

6 Melanie Setz SUI 1988 70

6 Silje Kinkead AUS 2008 70

FREESKI GROM WOMEN

Rank Last Name First Name Nation Birth Tour Points

1 Muriel Mohr GER 2006 300

2 Sarah Schönach AUT 2005 255

3 Greta Staudacher AUT 2005 210

4 Emma Spiss AUT 2005 180


